Official Jackson County Fair / K-105.3 Jackson's Hit VOICE Competition Rules 2019

- The 2019 K-105.3 Jackson's Hit Voice Competition will be held Thursday, August 8th, 6pm at the Keeley Stage at the Jackson County Fair, 200 W. Ganson St, Jackson MI 49202.
- Staff persons, or their immediate family (parents, spouse, siblings, children) of Jackson Radio Works, Inc., Jackson County Fair, or sponsoring clients are not eligible to participate.
- Must be 18 years old with valid identification to enter the adult division.
- Must be 13 to 17 years of age or younger to enter the teen division.
- Accepting a limited amount of entries in the youth division, age 12 and under.
- Any entrant who is a minor will be required to obtain the permission of his/her parent or legal guardian to participate in this contest.
- Jackson Radio Works, Inc. and the Jackson County Fair assume no liability due to circumstances beyond our control.
- Prize is non-transferable.
- Finalists must provide their own "backtrack" CD or MP3 file when they fill out registration form cannot have you or another person singing lead vocals (backup vocals OK). No original songs covers only. Contest officials are not responsible for problems with original audio files.
- 2 microphones will be provided. No instruments will be provided. If bringing your own instrument for backup rather than CD, please inform us ahead of time. We cannot provide audio cables for instruments and cannot plug them into our speakers.
- Winner agrees that by accepting entry and a prize, they consent to the broadcast and promotion of their name, voice, and/or photo by Jackson Radio Works, Inc. either on air, on station website, or in television or print advertising.
- Jackson Radio Works, Inc. and the Jackson County Fair reserve the right to cancel a contest at any time. Any and all rule changes will be announced and written copies made available at our offices as soon as changes are made.
- These rules may be changed at any time at the discretion of Jackson Radio Works, Inc. and the Jackson County Fair.
- All accepted entrants should arrive for check-in at least 15 minutes prior to beginning of show.
- Performance order will be posted near the stage.
- Youth division will perform first, followed by the teen division and then finally the adult division.
- Three judges, appointed by K-105.3 staff, will decide the top 3 winners in each division based on a points system. 1st place winners will be asked to perform an encore.
- Decision of the judges is final.
- **ELIGIBILITY:** The contest is open only to residents of the following counties: Branch County, Calhoun County, Eaton County, Hillsdale County, Ingham County, Jackson County, Lenawee County, Livingston County, and Washtenaw County.